Closing shares in issue

2024 2023

£ £

107,173   163,455

2024 2023

103,197   159,999

3,976

97,506

5,609

82

112,599   126,180

2024 2023

£ £

£ £

8,100

919

69

17

236

492

12,278   11,307

65

11,786   11,307

2,380

(332,000)

19,947,817

At the balance sheet date there are no commitments or contingent liabilities.

The following reflects the change in shares in issue in the year:

Income shares

20,048,817

231,000

Further information in respect of the return per share is disclosed in the Comparative table.

105

Samphire Fund

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 August 2024

12. Related party transactions

13. Events after the balance sheet date

14. Transaction costs

a Direct transaction costs

Purchases

before

transaction

costs

2024 £ £ % £ % £

4,449,050   2,516   0.06% 1,244   0.03% -

128,155   -   - -   - -

2,420,004   -   - -   - -

989,200   -   - -   - -

Total 7,986,409   2,516   0.06% 1,244   0.03% -

Purchases

before

transaction

costs

2023 £ £ % £ % £

5,616,854   1,903   0.03% 12,956  0.23% 1,048

7,643,900   -   - -   - -

2,399,920   379   0.02% -   - -

1,936,915   -   - -   - -

Total 17,597,589   2,282   0.05% 12,956  0.23% 1,048

* No direct transaction costs were incurred in these transactions.

Evelyn Partners Fund Solutions Limited, as ACD is a related party due to its ability to act in respect of the

operations of the sub-fund.

The ACD acts as principal in respect of all transactions of shares in the sub-fund. The aggregate monies

received and paid through the creation and cancellation of shares are disclosed in the Statement of change

in net assets attributable to shareholders of the sub-fund.

Amounts payable to the ACD and its associates are disclosed in note 4. The amounts due from/to the ACD

and its associates at the balance sheet date are disclosed in notes 7 and 9.